Greenbrier County

Monroe County

25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Addison
Albright
Alderson
Alderson
Anawalt
Anmoore
Ansted
Athens
Auburn
Bancroft
Barbour County
Barboursville
Barrackville
Bath

Bayard
Beckley
Beech Bottom
Belington
Belle

Belmont
Benwood
Berkeley County
Bethany

Bethlehem

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
1,018.25
392.34
1,289.87
263.74
296.54
1,010.37
1,842.29
1,375.16
127.29
770.24
14,672.80
5,201.48
1,708.47
818.79
380.52
23,112.74
686.28
2,520.70
1,653.34
1,184.90
1,863.30
113,666.26
1,359.43

3,279.14

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Beverly
Blacksville
Bluefield
Bolivar

Boone County
Bradshaw
Bramwell
Brandonville
Braxton County
Bridgeport
Brooke County
Bruceton Mills
Buckhannon
Buffalo
Burnsville
Cabell County
Cairo

Calhoun County
Camden-On-Gauley
Cameron
Capon Bridge
Carpendale
Cedar Grove

Ceredo

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
921.16
224.38

13,708.33
1,371.22
26,490.28
442.21
477.64
132.54
15,528.33
10,692.96
16,109.62
111.53

7,399.37

1,621.86
669.21

58,678.06
368.73

9,271.87
221.75

1,241.33
465.82

1,281.99

1,308.25

1,902.67

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Political Subdivision

Chapmanville

Charles Town

Charleston

Chesapeake

Chester
Clarksburg
Clay

Clay County

Clearview
Clendenin
Cowen
Danville
Davis

Davy

Delbarton

Doddridge County

Dunbar
Durbin
East Bank
Eleanor
Elizabeth
Elk Garden
Elkins

Ellenboro

25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

Amount
1,648.09
6,900.75
67,446.03
2,039.12
3,391.99
21,753.31
644.29
11,671.84
741.38
1,610.04
709.89
906.72
866.04
551.11
759.76
9,679.94
10,375.48
384.46
1,258.38
1,991.88
1,079.93
304.42
9,308.61

476.32

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Fairmont
Fairview
Falling Springs/Renick
Farmington
Fayette County
Fayetteville
Flatwoods
Flemington
Follansbee
Fort Gay
Franklin
Friendly

Gary
Gassaway
Gauley Bridge
Gilbert

Gilmer County
Glasgow

Glen Dale
Glenville
Grafton

Grant Town
Grant County

Grantsville

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
24,543.00
535.36
276.87
492.08
38,911.38
3,794.83
363.48
409.41
3,918.18
925.10
946.08
173.22
1,270.20
1,191.46
805.69
590.48
9,181.32
1,187.53
2,002.38
2,016.82
6,776.09
804.38
12,045.80

736.12

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



Cabell County

Wayne County

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Political Subdivision

Granville

Greenbrier County

Hambleton

Hamlin

Hampshire County

Hancock County

Handley

Hardy County

Harman

Harpers Ferry

Harrison County

Harrisville
Hartford
Hedgesville
Henderson
Hendricks
Hillsboro
Hinton
Hundred
Huntington
Huntington
Hurricane
Huttonsville

laeger

25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

Amount
1,024.81
30,849.33
304.42
1,498.51
28,554.35
14,776.45
457.94
14,709.54
187.64
375.27
45,157.36
2,461.66
805.69
417.26
355.60
356.91
341.16
3,511.39
392.34
59,328.89
5,148.98
8,245.74
290.00

396.28

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Jackson County
Jane Lew
Jefferson County
Junior
Kanawha County
Kenova

Kermit

Keyser
Keystone
Kimball
Kingwood

Leon

Lester

Lewis County
Lewisburg
Lincoln County
Logan

Logan County
Lost Creek
Lumberport
Mabscott
Madison

Man

Mannington

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
28,976.87
536.67
53,450.32
682.34
122,312.20
4,219.97
532.73
7,136.95
370.04
254.57
3,856.49
207.33
456.63
15,553.25
5,025.66
25,986.41
2,334.37
42,254.81
650.83
1,149.47
1,847.55
4,036.27
995.95

2,707.02

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



Fayette County

25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Marion County
Marlinton
Marmet
Marshall County
Martinsburg
Mason

Mason County
Masontown
Matewan
Matoaka
McDowell County
McMechen
Meadow Bridge
Mercer County
Middlebourne
Mill Creek
Milton

Mineral County
Mingo County
Mitchell Heights
Monongah
Monongalia County
Monroe County

Montgomery

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
35,455.10
1,383.04
1,972.21
23,219.02
22,604.93
1,270.20
25,460.22
716.45
654.77
297.85
20,584.17
2,527.26
497.31
57,243.84
1,069.43
950.02
3,179.40
26,260.66
28,492.66
423.83
1,369.91
78,427.68
15,855.07

1,271.51

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



County

Kanawha County

Kanawha County

Putnam County

Tyler County

Wetzel County

25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Montgomery
Montrose
Moorefield
Morgan County
Morgantown
Moundsville
Mount Hope
Mullens

New Cumberland
New Haven
New Martinsville
Newburg
Nicholas County
Nitro

Nitro

North Hills
Northfork

Nutter Fort

Oak Hill
Oakvale
Oceana

Ohio County
Paden City

Paden City

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
877.85
204.70
3,338.18
21,531.56
38,919.26
12,226.89
1,855.42
2,045.69
1,447.33
2,047.00
7,041.15
431.71
27,044.02
7,901.96
1,516.89
1,091.73
562.93
2,090.30
10,143.16
158.77
1,829.19
13,696.54

1,099.60

2,355.36

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Parkersburg
Parsons

Paw Paw

Pax

Pendleton County
Pennsboro
Petersburg
Peterstown
Philippi

Piedmont

Pine Grove
Pineville
Pleasant Valley
Pleasants County
Poca
Pocahontas County
Point Pleasant
Pratt

Preston County
Princeton
Pullman

Putnam County
Quinwood

Rainelle

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
41,323.17
1,948.60
666.59
219.12
9,151.14
1,536.56
3,237.15
856.85
3,891.92
1,149.47
724.33
876.54
4,132.05
6,353.58
1,278.07
9,332.22
5,707.98
789.93
34,474.91
8,439.94
202.08
54,363.61
380.52

1,974.83

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Raleigh County
Randolph County
Ranson
Ravenswood
Reedsville
Reedy

Rhodell
Richwood
Ridgeley
Ripley

Ritchie County
Rivesville
Roane County
Romney
Ronceverte
Rowlesburg
Rupert

Salem

Sand Fork
Shepherdstown
Shinnston
Sistersville
Smithers

Smithfield

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
76,069.67
26,394.48

5,826.07

5,086.01

778.12
238.82
227.00
2,691.29
885.73

4,267.21

8,538.34

1,225.58
16,299.91

2,424.90

2,315.99

766.32
1,236.08
2,081.11

208.64

2,275.31

2,888.11

1,831.81

1,066.80

190.26

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Sophia

South Charleston
Spencer

St. Albans

St. Marys

Star City
Stonewood
Summers County
Summersville
Sutton
Sylvester
Taylor County
Terra Alta
Thomas
Thurmond
Triadelphia
Tucker County
Tunnelton
Tyler County
Union

Upshur County
Valley Grove
Vienna

War

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
1,763.56
17,648.81
3,046.89
14,491.70
2,440.65
2,394.72
2,369.80
14,763.35
4,687.10
1,304.31
209.96
14,983.78
1,938.09
768.93
6.56
1,064.18
5,125.37
385.78
7,908.50
741.38
24,426.22
495.99
14,104.61

1,131.09

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



Brooke County

Hancock County

Marshall County

Ohio County

25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Wardensville
Wayne
Wayne County
Webster County
Weirton
Weirton

Welch
Wellsburg
West Hamlin
West Liberty
West Logan
West Millford
West Union
Weston
Westover
Wetzel County
Wheeling
Wheeling
White Hall
White Sulphur Springs
Whitesville
Williamson
Williamstown

Windsor Heights

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
355.60
1,854.11
41,691.88
10,061.80
5,273.64
20,636.66
3,157.11
3,680.67
1,015.62
2,023.39
556.37
826.67
1,082.56
5,393.05
5,226.40
11,056.44
362.17
37,016.59
850.28
3,206.98
674.46
4,187.17
3,815.81

555.05

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



West Virginia State John D. Perdue
Treasurer’s Office State Treasurer

Political Subdivision Amount
Winfield 3,019.32
Wirt County 6,421.80
Womelsdorf 328.05
Wood County 53,766.56
Worthington 207.33
Wyoming County 26,473.21
Total 25% Oil & Gas 2,431,461.14

25% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017 Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Barbour County
Boone County
Braxton County
Brooke County
Cabell County
Calhoun County
Clay County
Doddridge County
Fayette County
Gilmer County
Hancock County
Harrison County
Jackson County
Kanawha County
Lewis County
Lincoln County
Logan County
Marion County
Marshall County
Mason County
McDowell County
Mercer County
Mingo County
Monongalia County

Nicholas County

75% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
108,023.66
26,759.38
7,357.10
143,930.66
3,498.82
23,462.82
15,563.13
1,659,443.08
7,199.68
28,188.18
98.74
621,440.29
13,120.88
51,696.56
57,976.69
50,808.38
49,975.69
143,141.72
870,755.17
2,209.03
39,348.89
4,080.20
46,257.30
23,240.09
3,859.83

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



West Virginia State
Treasurer’s Office

Political Subdivision

Ohio County
Pendleton County
Pleasants County
Preston County
Putnam County
Raleigh County
Randolph County
Ritchie County
Roane County
Summers County
Taylor County
Tucker County
Tyler County
Upshur County
Wayne County
Webster County
Wetzel County
Wirt County
Wood County

Wyoming County

Total 75% Oil and Gas Tax

75% Oil and Gas Tax Distribution

July 1, 2016 - June 30, 2017

John D. Perdue

State Treasurer

Amount
483,933.20
291.90
4,005.43
12,096.85
12,967.55
6,719.96
4,835.27
751,801.13
23,934.28
38.07
174,327.92
615.52
649,478.45
78,081.62
20,003.14
69.80
1,024,086.72
4,581.93
1,558.51
39,520.22
7,294,383.44

Distributed on or Before October 6, 2017



