

County	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Addison	1,018.25
	Albright	392.34
Greenbrier County	Alderson	1,289.87
Monroe County	Alderson	263.74
	Anawalt	296.54
	Anmoore	1,010.37
	Ansted	1,842.29
	Athens	1,375.16
	Auburn	127.29
	Bancroft	770.24
	Barbour County	14,672.80
	Barboursville	5,201.48
	Barrackville	1,708.47
	Bath	818.79
	Bayard	380.52
	Beckley	23,112.74
	Beech Bottom	686.28
	Belington	2,520.70
	Belle	1,653.34
	Belmont	1,184.90
	Benwood	1,863.30
	Berkeley County	113,666.26
	Bethany	1,359.43
	Bethlehem	3,279.14



<u>County</u>	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Beverly	921.16
	Blacksville	224.38
	Bluefield	13,708.33
	Bolivar	1,371.22
	Boone County	26,490.28
	Bradshaw	442.21
	Bramwell	477.64
	Brandonville	132.54
	Braxton County	15,528.33
	Bridgeport	10,692.96
	Brooke County	16,109.62
	Bruceton Mills	111.53
	Buckhannon	7,399.37
	Buffalo	1,621.86
	Burnsville	669.21
	Cabell County	58,678.06
	Cairo	368.73
	Calhoun County	9,271.87
	Camden-On-Gauley	221.75
	Cameron	1,241.33
	Capon Bridge	465.82
	Carpendale	1,281.99
	Cedar Grove	1,308.25
	Ceredo	1,902.67



<u>County</u>	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Chapmanville	1,648.09
	Charles Town	6,900.75
	Charleston	67,446.03
	Chesapeake	2,039.12
	Chester	3,391.99
	Clarksburg	21,753.31
	Clay	644.29
	Clay County	11,671.84
	Clearview	741.38
	Clendenin	1,610.04
	Cowen	709.89
	Danville	906.72
	Davis	866.04
	Davy	551.11
	Delbarton	759.76
	Doddridge County	9,679.94
	Dunbar	10,375.48
	Durbin	384.46
	East Bank	1,258.38
	Eleanor	1,991.88
	Elizabeth	1,079.93
	Elk Garden	304.42
	Elkins	9,308.61
	Ellenboro	476.32



<u>County</u>	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Fairmont	24,543.00
	Fairview	535.36
	Falling Springs/Renick	276.87
	Farmington	492.08
	Fayette County	38,911.38
	Fayetteville	3,794.83
	Flatwoods	363.48
	Flemington	409.41
	Follansbee	3,918.18
	Fort Gay	925.10
	Franklin	946.08
	Friendly	173.22
	Gary	1,270.20
	Gassaway	1,191.46
	Gauley Bridge	805.69
	Gilbert	590.48
	Gilmer County	9,181.32
	Glasgow	1,187.53
	Glen Dale	2,002.38
	Glenville	2,016.82
	Grafton	6,776.09
	Grant Town	804.38
	Grant County	12,045.80
	Grantsville	736.12



County	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Granville	1,024.81
	Greenbrier County	30,849.33
	Hambleton	304.42
	Hamlin	1,498.51
	Hampshire County	28,554.35
	Hancock County	14,776.45
	Handley	457.94
	Hardy County	14,709.54
	Harman	187.64
	Harpers Ferry	375.27
	Harrison County	45,157.36
	Harrisville	2,461.66
	Hartford	805.69
	Hedgesville	417.26
	Henderson	355.60
	Hendricks	356.91
	Hillsboro	341.16
	Hinton	3,511.39
	Hundred	392.34
Cabell County	Huntington	59,328.89
Wayne County	Huntington	5,148.98
	Hurricane	8,245.74
	Huttonsville	290.00
	laeger	396.28



County	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Jackson County	28,976.87
	Jane Lew	536.67
	Jefferson County	53,450.32
	Junior	682.34
	Kanawha County	122,312.20
	Kenova	4,219.97
	Kermit	532.73
	Keyser	7,136.95
	Keystone	370.04
	Kimball	254.57
	Kingwood	3,856.49
	Leon	207.33
	Lester	456.63
	Lewis County	15,553.25
	Lewisburg	5,025.66
	Lincoln County	25,986.41
	Logan	2,334.37
	Logan County	42,254.81
	Lost Creek	650.83
	Lumberport	1,149.47
	Mabscott	1,847.55
	Madison	4,036.27
	Man	995.95
	Mannington	2,707.02



County	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Marion County	35,455.10
	Marlinton	1,383.04
	Marmet	1,972.21
	Marshall County	23,219.02
	Martinsburg	22,604.93
	Mason	1,270.20
	Mason County	25,460.22
	Masontown	716.45
	Matewan	654.77
	Matoaka	297.85
	McDowell County	20,584.17
	McMechen	2,527.26
	Meadow Bridge	497.31
	Mercer County	57,243.84
	Middlebourne	1,069.43
	Mill Creek	950.02
	Milton	3,179.40
	Mineral County	26,260.66
	Mingo County	28,492.66
	Mitchell Heights	423.83
	Monongah	1,369.91
	Monongalia County	78,427.68
	Monroe County	15,855.07
Fayette County	Montgomery	1,271.51



County	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
Kanawha County	Montgomery	877.85
	Montrose	204.70
	Moorefield	3,338.18
	Morgan County	21,531.56
	Morgantown	38,919.26
	Moundsville	12,226.89
	Mount Hope	1,855.42
	Mullens	2,045.69
	New Cumberland	1,447.33
	New Haven	2,047.00
	New Martinsville	7,041.15
	Newburg	431.71
	Nicholas County	27,044.02
Kanawha County	Nitro	7,901.96
Putnam County	Nitro	1,516.89
	North Hills	1,091.73
	Northfork	562.93
	Nutter Fort	2,090.30
	Oak Hill	10,143.16
	Oakvale	158.77
	Oceana	1,829.19
	Ohio County	13,696.54
Tyler County	Paden City	1,099.60
Wetzel County	Paden City	2,355.36



County	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Parkersburg	41,323.17
	Parsons	1,948.60
	Paw Paw	666.59
	Pax	219.12
	Pendleton County	9,151.14
	Pennsboro	1,536.56
	Petersburg	3,237.15
	Peterstown	856.85
	Philippi	3,891.92
	Piedmont	1,149.47
	Pine Grove	724.33
	Pineville	876.54
	Pleasant Valley	4,132.05
	Pleasants County	6,353.58
	Poca	1,278.07
	Pocahontas County	9,332.22
	Point Pleasant	5,707.98
	Pratt	789.93
	Preston County	34,474.91
	Princeton	8,439.94
	Pullman	202.08
	Putnam County	54,363.61
	Quinwood	380.52
	Rainelle	1,974.83



County	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Raleigh County	76,069.67
	Randolph County	26,394.48
	Ranson	5,826.07
	Ravenswood	5,086.01
	Reedsville	778.12
	Reedy	238.82
	Rhodell	227.00
	Richwood	2,691.29
	Ridgeley	885.73
	Ripley	4,267.21
	Ritchie County	8,538.34
	Rivesville	1,225.58
	Roane County	16,299.91
	Romney	2,424.90
	Ronceverte	2,315.99
	Rowlesburg	766.32
	Rupert	1,236.08
	Salem	2,081.11
	Sand Fork	208.64
	Shepherdstown	2,275.31
	Shinnston	2,888.11
	Sistersville	1,831.81
	Smithers	1,066.80
	Smithfield	190.26



<u>County</u>	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Sophia	1,763.56
	South Charleston	17,648.81
	Spencer	3,046.89
	St. Albans	14,491.70
	St. Marys	2,440.65
	Star City	2,394.72
	Stonewood	2,369.80
	Summers County	14,763.35
	Summersville	4,687.10
	Sutton	1,304.31
	Sylvester	209.96
	Taylor County	14,983.78
	Terra Alta	1,938.09
	Thomas	768.93
	Thurmond	6.56
	Triadelphia	1,064.18
	Tucker County	5,125.37
	Tunnelton	385.78
	Tyler County	7,908.50
	Union	741.38
	Upshur County	24,426.22
	Valley Grove	495.99
	Vienna	14,104.61
	War	1,131.09



County	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Wardensville	355.60
	Wayne	1,854.11
	Wayne County	41,691.88
	Webster County	10,061.80
Brooke County	Weirton	5,273.64
Hancock County	Weirton	20,636.66
	Welch	3,157.11
	Wellsburg	3,680.67
	West Hamlin	1,015.62
	West Liberty	2,023.39
	West Logan	556.37
	West Millford	826.67
	West Union	1,082.56
	Weston	5,393.05
	Westover	5,226.40
	Wetzel County	11,056.44
Marshall County	Wheeling	362.17
Ohio County	Wheeling	37,016.59
	White Hall	850.28
	White Sulphur Springs	3,206.98
	Whitesville	674.46
	Williamson	4,187.17
	Williamstown	3,815.81
	Windsor Heights	555.05



County	Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
	Winfield	3,019.32
	Wirt County	6,421.80
	Womelsdorf	328.05
	Wood County	53,766.56
	Worthington	207.33
	Wyoming County	26,473.21
	Total 25% Oil & Gas	2,431,461.14



Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
Barbour County	108,023.66
Boone County	26,759.38
Braxton County	7,357.10
Brooke County	143,930.66
Cabell County	3,498.82
Calhoun County	23,462.82
Clay County	15,563.13
Doddridge County	1,659,443.08
Fayette County	7,199.68
Gilmer County	28,188.18
Hancock County	98.74
Harrison County	621,440.29
Jackson County	13,120.88
Kanawha County	51,696.56
Lewis County	57,976.69
Lincoln County	50,808.38
Logan County	49,975.69
Marion County	143,141.72
Marshall County	870,755.17
Mason County	2,209.03
McDowell County	39,348.89
Mercer County	4,080.20
Mingo County	46,257.30
Monongalia County	23,240.09
Nicholas County	3,859.83



Political Subdivision	<u>Amount</u>
Ohio County	483,933.20
Pendleton County	291.90
Pleasants County	4,005.43
Preston County	12,096.85
Putnam County	12,967.55
Raleigh County	6,719.96
Randolph County	4,835.27
Ritchie County	751,801.13
Roane County	23,934.28
Summers County	38.07
Taylor County	174,327.92
Tucker County	615.52
Tyler County	649,478.45
Upshur County	78,081.62
Wayne County	20,003.14
Webster County	69.80
Wetzel County	1,024,086.72
Wirt County	4,581.93
Wood County	1,558.51
Wyoming County	39,520.22
Total 75% Oil and Gas Tax	7,294,383.44